
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051747-2025 

Tender

MOPAC: Violence Against Women And Girls (VAWG)
Expert Reference Group Provider (MOPAC 1176)

The Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051747
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058c6e (view related notices)
Published 27 August 2025, 7:05pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

MOPAC 1176

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058c6e
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050849-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

Tackling VAWG continues to be a key priority for the Mayor of London as outlined in his
election manifesto. In March 2025, the Mayor published his new Police and Crime Plan
(PCP) 2025-29 which sets out how he will deliver for Londoners, building on the work of
the previous two Mayoral terms to make London a safer city for everyone.

The plan has four key aims:

•Reducing violence and criminal exploitation (including VAWG)

•Building safer, more confident communities

•Supporting and overseeing reform of the MPS; and

•Improving the criminal justice system and supporting victims

Tackling VAWG is a key issue that is addressed throughout all four priorities of the PCP.

The MOPAC VAWG Voluntary and Community Sector (VCS) Expert Reference Group
(ERG) is an independent, non-statutory group of VAWG sector experts, whose role is to
provide collective and strategic input and expertise, ensuring that the needs and
experiences of women and girls, victims and survivors, and their organisations in London,
are represented and amplified at decision-making levels.

Recognising the significant contributions of the current VAWG ERG to date, and the
sustained volume and breadth of work they support, the Mayor has increased his
investment in the VAWG ERG for the remaining 3.5 years of his Mayoralty.

The new service will play a vital role in supporting the Mayor to deliver his VAWG
priorities including making women and girls safer by preventing VAWG, supporting victims
and survivors, and holding perpetrators to account and reducing VAWG.

To access the tender documents and respond, please click here - https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/7QP67N556X

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=976349645

Total value (estimated)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QP67N556X
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QP67N556X
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=976349645


Page 3 to 6

£315,000 excluding VAT

£378,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2029

3 years, 3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

85321000 - Administrative social services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 6

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QP67N556X

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

5 November 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7QP67N556X


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Quality Quality 90%
Price Price Price 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

The Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-7816-YCQG

169, Union Street



Page 6 to 6

London

SE1 0LL

United Kingdom

Email: MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC)


		2026-02-09T02:36:25+0000
	TCPDF




